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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, March 16, 1955
Compared with Previous Week and Year

March 17, March 9, March 16,
Position 1954 1858 1990
- thousand bushels =

Country Llevators 198,546 202,523 202,911
Interior private and mill 6,542 7,179 7,100
Interior terminals 14, e L5, 13g 5,202
Vancouver-New Westminster 12,088 8,449 8,193
Victoria 562 451 472
Prince Rupert 552) 53 53
Churchill 24906 2,400 2,400
Fort William-Port Arthur 54,674 39,840 40,433

Storage Afloat 195 - -
In transit rail (Western Division) 7,818 5,373 5,495
Bay, Lake and Upper St., Lawrence ports 33,538 17,882 16,213
Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime ports 19,243 19,2730 1%, GIss
Storage Afloat 10, 4R 16,407 15,066
In transit rail (kEastern Division) 1,029 L.73 4,859
In Store Canada 362,168 339,393 336, 309
In Store U.S.A. 609 14 28
Totals 262,778 I LBG 336,3%R

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces

Week inding Aug. 1/53- Aug., 1/54-
Grain Mar. 17/54 Mar, 9/55 Mar, 16/85  Nar., 17/54 1/ Mar, 16/55
_ - thousand bushels -
Wheat (ex, Dur,) 2,567 1,870 3,802 254,858 145,424
Durum wheat 23 1 =<7 6,343 by 554
All Wheat 2,590 1,890 3,833 260,801 149,978
Oats 1,126 119 316 62,985 NN 0
Barley 978 403 795 65,647 80, 312
Rye 86 29 40 6,846 7,704
Flaxseed 53 16 56 6,621 7,883
Tot als hy83h 2,457 5,041 403,299 293,147

1/ Revised.
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Vysivle Supply of Canadian Orain, karch 16, 1955

Flax-
Fosition Wwheat Qats Barley dye seed Total
- thousand bushels -
Western Division
Country Elevators
Manitoba 24,393 1,775 Dy 228 280 29 F - S G
Saskatchewan 113,667 (2T 6,384 1,608 Bhzpt s e
Alberta 64,850 6,307 18,438 1,024 22 20,889
Totals 202,911 14,23 3,095 2,822 782 250,948
Int. Pte. & Mill 7,100 690 2,083 1% Bl 9,900
Int. Terminals 15,202 217 897 ¥ 9.  lajdee
Vancouver-New Westminster 8,193 CH 1,453 - 104 10,746
Victoria L2 - 1 - - L73
Prince Rupert 49 - 581 - - 634
Churchill 2,400 = - - - 2,401
Ft. William-Pt. Apthur 40,433 Lo 18,028 5,812 1.948 75,954 |
In Transit Rail _2:195 662 9% 130 152 743167
Totals, West. Div, 282,258 26,639 54,073 8,781 3,015 374, 166
sastern Division
Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports

Port McNicoll 1,466 - - - - 1,466
Midland 1,616 80 6 2170 - 1,972
¥idland, Simcoe 554 186 el - - 791
Midland, Tiffin _ 542 - = = 3 542
Midland, Averdeen - 63 90 56 5 209
Collingwood 4,88 38 54 4 - 585
Owen Sound 701 589 122 - - 1 gl A
Goderich, £.&T. 936 1,13 598 8 - 2,678
Goderich, Upper Lakes and

St. Lawrence Tr. Co. 210 105 L - - 259
Sarnia 878 376 53 - - 1,306
walkerville 464, 61 54 20 = 600
Pt. Colborne, N.H,Bs 2,Th9 31 32 ay 1/ 2,813
Pt. Colborne, M.L. 701 il 10 20 3 802
Eumberstone 1,742 - - - - 1,742
Tor onto 619 67 & 6 150 926
Kingston Llev. Co. 1,63, 8 7 - - 1,649
Frescott 912 537 149 25 - 1,623

Totals 16,7203 3, 8 1,254 4,10 150 21,474
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, March 16, 1955

Fosition Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total

- thousand bushels A

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Forts

Montreal, N.H.B, 5,675 205 979 27 25 7,291
Montreal, Dom. nl. Ltd. 241, 54 5 - - 303
Sorel 2,341 34 93 1 - 2,470
Three Hivers 5, 385 - L3 - = 5; 428
Juebec, N,H.B. 2,293 110 169 - - 2,574
West Saint John TLL - 244, - 133 1,188
Saint John 123 = 10 - - 123
Halifax iy 120 = 293 1 & L.diCl
Totals 17,913 503 1,838 248 Itie 20,659
Storage Afloat 15,066 493 155 207 - 16,120 —
In Transit Rail 4,859 9l, 2,8 - 4L12 5,713 ~
Totals, East, Dyv. 54,050 4,037 3,894 865 720 63,965
Totals, Canada 326,309 21,075 57,967 9,646 3,735 48,72 -

Urited States
United States Forts

Buffalo - 855 205 - - 1,060
Buffalo Afloat - 658 - 776 - 1,423
Huron Afloat - 53R - - - 532
Manitowac Afloat - - 25 - 325
Milwaukee Afloat - - 1,188 - 1,188
Totals - 2,046 L, 707 776 - 4,539
In Transit U.S.A. g - - 347 = 370
Tothadsl,, U.Swh. 23 2,046 Ly R 17 1,122 - 4,909
Totals, Canada % U.S.A. 336,332 2/ 33,121 59,684 10,768 3,735  h43,640

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
2/ Includes 5,519,000 bushels of Durum wheat,
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Zastern ilevators, March 16, 1955

Flax- Buck-  Soy-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Corn wheat beans
- thousand bushels -
Collingwood 1, - - - - 22 - -
Goderich, £.&T. /" - - - - - - -
Sarnia 276 - = e - L8 % 11
Walkerville 86 - - & s - 367 - L
Pt. Colborne 2/ 471 - - - 66 3 -
Toronto 84 = - 6 6 258 1Lk
Kingston = - - 3 1 i 5 &
Bnescott - - - - L7 - -
Montreal, N.H.DB. 6 1d 27 - il 3 8
Montreal, D.z. - - - - - 14 - -
Juebec - - - - - 16 - -
wWest Saint John - - 14 - - - - 12
Totals I 13 L1 7 6 1,317 6 250
March 17, 195, 2,034 19 106 i1 16 L26 123 14
1/ Less than 500 bushels,
2/ Includes Humberstone.
United States and Foreign Grain in Store Lastern Elevators, March 16, 1955
Soy - South African
Fosition Corn beans Rice Corn
- thousand bushels -
Tor mto 09 95 - -
Prescott 15, b - ~6Q
MOntreal, NoHc Bo 196 - 35 -
Montreal, D.LZ, 3 - - -
Juebec 21 - = =
Totals LL3 95 35 289
March 17, 1954 7i, 25 - -
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals,
liarch 16, 1955

Grain and Pacific Interior Ft.william-Pt.Apthur
Grade Seaboard _Terminals _ Churchill idevators Total

- thousand bushels -

Wheat (ex. Dur.)

1 Northern 1,001 194 215 907 2,36
2 Northern 2,730 6,979 1,914 14,210 25,833
3 Northern 1,566 2,331 77 8,601 12,626
L Northern 1,021 L74 i 2,783 L,280
No. 5 Wreat 529 3,881 47 3,250 Ty P
No. 6 Wheat 8L 8 - 1,069 1,23,
Feed Wheat 5 - - 826 841
2 Coilse Garnet 47 1C2 - 4LO 189
3 C.W. Garnet 4,0 Az - 119 871
Tough Contract 59 172 114, 1,812 2,157
Others 8167 700 y | L8414 0,738

Totals . 8718\ 15,28 2,400 28,472 6l ,791

Durum

l COWO Mber = - 5 1 l
2 C.W. Amber - - - A L
3 Cose Amber - - - Q6L 964,
& Coio Amber - - = 574 574
Tough - - - 1) 14
Others = - - 4,06 L06

Totals 3 ~ - 1,962 1,962

Totals, wheat 8,718 15,202 2,400 40,433 66,753

Qats

. 2 C.'-J . = jd 5 5
Ex. 3 C.w. 3 — - LS 1‘8
3 CeWo 21 - - 806 827
ix. 1 Feed 235 E & 2,051 2,286
1 Feed 682 15 Y 1,237 4,934
2 Feed 28 o/ L o0 95
3 Feed b 1/ 1/ 104 108
Mixed Feed 5 2 - 61 68
Tough 14 1/ - L51 L6k
Others il - 200 & 15 219

Totals 997 247 1/ 9,679 10,893
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el

in Store by Principal Grades at Fublic and Semi-Fublic Terminals,
March 16, 1955 (concluded)

Grain and Ralei filc Interior Ft.william~Ft.Arthur
Crade Seaboard  Terminals  Churchill slevators Tatdl
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 C.W. Six~-How - - - 19 19
3 Covi. Syx-Row 121 1l - 3,823 2,956
L, CW. Six-fow 2 - - 172 174
2 C,W. Tyo-Row 6 - - 6 12
3 CuWe Two-ROW 391 v - a2 1,233
1 Feed 834 10 e L 4504 5,399
2 Feed 247 L - 2,983 3,43k
3 Feed 20 11 - 245 265
Tough 315 1 - 3,878 4,194,
Others 37 880 - 278 1,195
Totals 2,034 897 - 16,750 19,681
ye
2 CijW‘in - = b 1’933 15933
3 C,W- - - ‘- B’th B’W
Tough - - - 215 215
Others - A - 220 220
Totals - | ¥4 - Siyal2 5,812
Flaxseed
l COWQ 95 3 = 738 836
2 CoWs 9 2 - 860 871
3 C.W» - - - 187 187
Tough - l/ - 109 109
VUthers 1/ 1L = o4 68
Totals 104 19 - 1,948 <091
Motals, Stocks 11,B52 1, 375 2,401 Thy &1 105,210

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators

March 16, 1955

Grain and Bay and Lower Lake and Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes 3t. Lawrence St. lawrence Ports Total
- thousand bushels -
wheat (ex. Dur.)
1 Northern 2,549 107 566 292 3,513
2 Northern 8, 364 9,903 11,298 1,074 0,639
3 Northern 2,705 2,81 3,739 436 9,241
4 Northern 187 408 2 - 597
No. 5 wheat 119 157 56 34 367
No. 6 Wheat 370 L6 100 10 525
Feed wheat 11 - - - bl
2 C,W. Garnet - A - i &
Tough Contract ny | 299 - - 299
Others Bl L76 4,92 - 1,279
Lastern 416 556 6 977
Totals 15,031 14,266 16,260 1,895 47,451
Durum
2 C,W. Amber 1y L, L/ - Lk
3 CuW,. Amber 763 123 50 80 1 SOl
4 CW. Amber 118 %7 - 1/ LL5
Others Aor ] - - - 2%
Totals 1,415 193 53 80 15760
Totals, wheat 16,446 14,459 16,312 1,97, 49,191
Qats
2 N - - 28 23
x. 3 Codle 142 - 6 - 148
3 Cea 5412 101 125 639
Ex. 1 Feed 786 . &b 39 - 850
1 Feed 1,747 St 269 2,583
2 Feed - 10 4 - I8
lixed Feed 9 - 10 - 19
Tough 28 - 2 30
Others 3 - 10 - %
astern - - 12 - L2
Totals 3,127 (pt 503 - 4y 343
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Stocks in Store by Principal Gpades, at Hastern nlevators,
March 16, 1955 (concluded)

Grain and Bay and lower Lake and Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes St. lawrence St. Lawrence Forts Total
~ thousand bushels -
Barley
3 C.ue Six-How - 355 364 - 718
3 CoW. Two-row 256 - . - 257
1 Feed 392 101 470 130 1,093
2 Feed 319 133 52 294, 1,160
3 Feed 6 A 12 L L9
Tough 95 16 93 9 20
Others 3 - 10 - 82
Hastern - - 27 14 L1
Totals 1,072 626 1,290 548 2,546
lye
e RS 411 91 128 - 6731
3 CuW, - 108 103 - 211
Tough - - 1 - 1
Others - o 15 - s
Bastern 1/ b - - 7
Totals 412 205 248 - 865
Flaxseed
1l C.W. - 122 25 124 272
2 CW. - 1/ - 9 9
Others - 2 - - 21
Eastern - 6 - - 6
Totals - 150 25 a2 308
Totals, Stocks 21,056 16,164 18,378 2,655 58,253

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Country tlevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments,
Week Ending March 16, 1955

wheat Durum Flax-
Province (ex., Dur,) Wheat Vats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Stocks in Store
Yanitoba 21,26l 130 1,775 5,222 280 219
Saskatchewan 112,437 1,270 6,257 6,334 1,518 343
Alberta 64,592 258 6, 307 18,488 1,024 220
Totals 201,293 1,618 14,339 30,095 2,822 782
Totals - Week Ago 200, 870 1,623 14,281 29,985 2,846 786
Year Ago 197,112 1,40, 20,145 33,509 3,247 360
Receipts
Manitoba T gt 2h 120 5 10
Saskatchewan 1,822 19 132 229 12 28
Alberta 1,837 1) HE5.7 L2 213 1L
/Totals 3,736 31 212 792 L0 51
Totals - Week Ago 1,848 19 nI 4,02 29 85
Year Ago 2,516 23 1,119 972 86 H2
Shipments
Manitoba 141 5 h 163 9 22
Saskatchewan 1,760 38 96 164 33 29
Alberta T it - 1072 357 22 5
 Totals 3,21 73 273 68l 61, 56
Totals - Week Ago 2,326 21 307 729 L6 29
Year Ago 2,901 5 988 1,068 152 65
Farmers' Marketings, Including Interior krivate and Mill and Platform Loadings
in the Frairie Frovinces, August 1, 1954-Farch 16, 1955
Wheat Durum Flax-
Province (ex. Dur,) Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels =
Manitoba 13,731 296 o132k 22,843 862 3,036
Saskatchewan 86,624 bk 25,843 30, 984 4,171 3,328
Alberta 55,069 1,059 12,208 26,484 2,671 1,024
Totals 145,424 4,554 h7,270 80,312 7,704 7,883
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Grain Deliveries from Farms in the Frairie Provinces,
August 1, 1954-March 16, 1955 with Comparisons

Crop Year Wheat Qats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total

- million bushels -

August 1, 195k-Harch 16, 1955 (Aprroximately) 1/

1943-41, 185.2 78,3 59.9 3.8 13.9 341.1
1944-45 266,.9 82.1 66.9 3.3 6.7 4L25.9
l9h5“l+6 19106 7603 56014 2&7 l+u6 331 06
1946-47 256,14 67.6 49,1 L.9 4.7 382,8
19’47"48 20603 58.1 5601 904 903 33902
1948-49 251.4 59.4 Vi 13.6 13.3 391.3
1949- 50 258.2 64,3 L5.8 6,9 1.4 27645
1950-51 265.9 62.1 60.9 6.3 2.8 398,0
1951-52 28,6 63.9 4.2 i & 5.3 433.1
1952-53 3%,3 63.5 104.8 10.8 7% 522.5
10-Year Average :

1943-44 —~ 1952-53  250.1 67.6 62.8 ©.9 6.9 394.2
1953-54 2/ 261.2 63.0 65.6 6.8 6.6 403.3
1954-55 3/ 150.0 7.3 80.13 s 7.9 293.1

1/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis the length of the period
included varies slightly from year to year.

2/ Revised.
3/ Subject to revision.

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity .of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels)

wheat Durum Flax-
Item (ex.Dur,) Wheat __ Oats Barley iye seed
- thousand bushels -

Stocks in Store '
March 16, 1955 72 1,962 I, 18,028 5,812 1,948

Receipts during week 611 23 149 292 51 32
Shipments during week

Lake - - - - - -
Rail L5 7 370 88 A 99

Milled and Processed - - 25 28 - -
iteceipts Ayg. 1, 1954-March 16, 1955 66,057 3,819 43,150 68,20, 8,914 6,893
Shipments aug. 1, 1954-karch 16, 1955

Lake 78,076 2,466 29,915 50,387 4,294 2,562
Rail 1,075 152 55088 5,913 Bk ' "8,ULS
Milled and Processed 2 - 732 857 60 1/

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Canadian Whezt Board Daily Cash Wheat Quotationsl/,

Week Ending March 18, 1955

Class and
Grade

sar.
14

Mar.
15

Mar.

16

Har.
17

Har.
18

Weekly
Average

- cents and eighths per bushel -

Initial Fayment to Froducers {(Basis in Store Fort William-Yort Arthur or Vancouver)

1 Northern 140
2 Northern 157
3 Northern 1954
4 Northern 126
No. 5 Whesat Tl
No. 6 Wheat 106
Feed dheat 10C
1 C.id. Garnet 134
2 CoW. Garnet 14550
1 Alberta Red Winter 7
2 Alberta dinter 134
1l Codo Amber Durum 150
2 Ceds Amber Durum 147
3 C.e Amber Durum 140

International Wh

egt Agreenent

and Domestic Sales (Basis

1 Northern
 Northern

A Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat
No. 6 Wheat
i'eed Wheat

1l C.#. Garnet
2 Co.Wo Garnet
C.ile Garnet
Alta. Red Wint
Alta. dinter
Alta. dinter

—

=5

C.fl. Amber D
C.W. Amber Dur

&R o= e

C.4. Amber Durumg/

175
172
170
165
156
154
151
162
160
158
er 164
161
158
201/4
200
199

(Basis in Store Vencouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No., 5 Wheat
Yo, 6 Wheat
feed Wheat

Ll C.de Garnet
2 CoN. Garnet
3 CoW¥e Garnet
1l Alta. Red wWint
2 Alta. Winter
3 Alta, Winter

174
171
169
164
155
153
150
159
157
155
er 163
160
15K

140 140
137 137
134 134
126 126
112 112
106 106
100 100
134 134
LE]L 131
bt 139
134 134
150 150
147 147
140 140
175 175, %
172 172/2
170 170/2
165 165/2
156 156
154 154
151 151
162 162/2
160 160/2
158 158/2
164 164/2
161 161/2
158 158/2
201/3 201/6
200 200/2
199 139/2
174 174
171 17y
169 169
164 164
155 155
153 153
150 150
159 159
a5¢ 157
155 155
163 163
160 160
157 157

140

- 137

134
126
112
106
100
134
131
137
134
150
147
140

in Store Ft.Wm.-Pt. Ar.)

175/2
172/2
17072
165/2
156

154

151

162/2
160/2
158/2
164/2
161/2
158/2
201/ 7
200/2
199/2

174
171
169
164
155
153
150
159
157
155
163
160
157

140 140
137 137
154 134
126 126
112 112
106 106
100 100
134 134
161 b4l
137 137
134 134
150 150
147 147
140 140
175/% 196/1
17g/2 172/1
170/2 1phyil
165/2 165/1
156 156
154 154
158 150
162/2 162/1
160/2 160/1
158/2 158/1
164/2 164/1
161/2 161/1
158/2 158/1
201,7 20478
20072 200/1
199/2 199/1
174 174
161 171
169 169
164 164
155 155
153 155
150 150
159 159
157 157
155 155
163 163
160 160
1857 157

Por foothclas see fage ¥
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Canadis: Whaat Doard Duily Cash Wheat Quotationsl/,
Week Ending March 18, 1955

Class and Mar. Mar, Mar, lar. Kar. wWeekly
Grude 14 15 16 17 15 Average

- cents and eighths per bushel -

+

Class & oS

(Basis in Store Fort William -~ Fort arthur)

1 Northern 175 175 175/2 175/2 175/2 175/1
2 Northern 172 172 172/2 172/2 172/2 L Vg |
% Northern 170 170 170/2 170/2 17072 170/1
4 Northern 165 165 165/2 165/2 165/2 1466,/1
No. 5 Wheat 156 156 156 156 156 156

No. 6 Wheat 154 154 154 154 154 IS

Feed Wheat gl 151 1 151 190 Bl

1 C.W. Garnet 162 162 162/2 162/2 162/2 162/1
2 C.W. Garnet 160 160 160/2 160/2 160/2 160/1
3 C.W, Garnet 158 158 158/2 158/2 158/2 158/1
1 C.d. Amber Durum 272/4 272/4 272/4 a72/4 272/4 272/4
2 C.d. Amber Durum 270/4 270/4 270/4 270/ 4 27074 270/4
3 Co.d. Amber Durum 269/4 269/4 269/4 269/4 269/4 269/4

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern 174 174 174 174 174 174
2 Northern 1574 171 171 71 171 7
3 Northern 169 169 169 169 169 169
4 Northern 164 164 164 164 164 164
No. 5 Wheat 155 155 155 155 155 155
No. 6 dheat 153 153 153 153 153 153
Feed Wheat 150 150 150 150 150 150
1l C.W. Garnet 159 159 159 159 159 159
2 C.d. Garnet 157 157 157 157 157 157
3 C.W. Garnet 155 155 155 155 155 155
1l Alta. Red Winter 163 163 163 163 163 163
2 Alta. dinter 160 160 160 160 160 160
3 Alta. dinter 157 157 157 157 157 157

1/ Frices fixed daily by the Canadian Wheat Board.

3/ Irices of Durums sold for domestic use are 10 cents per bushel higher than
indicated in the table.
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Cash Oats and Barley Quotations.lj,
Week Ending March 18, 1955

Grain and Mar, Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Weekly—.

Grade 14 15 16 157 18 Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

0ats®/

Initial Iayment to Froducers

28 65 65 65 65 65 65

Ex. 3 C.i. 62 62 62 62 62 62

3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 62

Ex. 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 62

1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 60

2 Feed 56 55 55 55 55 56

3 Feed 48 48 48 48 48 48

Domestic and Exporty

2 Cc.W. 89/6 88/4 88/6 88/2 88/2 88/6

Bwe 8 G, 80/2 €8s 88/2 87/6 87/6 ge/2

3 Cui. 8l/4 80/2 80/4 80 80 80/4

Ex. 1 Feed 80/2 79 79/2 78/6 78/6 79/2

1 Feed 76 74/6 75 74/ 4 74/4 75

2 Feed 73 71/6 72 71/4 71/4 72

3 Feed 70/2 69 69/2 68/6 68/6 69/2

Barley/

Initial layment to Iroducers

1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98

2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98

3 CoW. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96

4 C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90

1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91

2 C.iW. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91

3 C.N. Two-Row 88 88 Sg gg gg £8

% gggg SZ Sg 82 82 82 &2

3 Feed 75 7% % % 75 %

Domestic and Exporty

1 C.W. Six-Row 123/2 122 121/4 119/6 117 120/6

2 C.Ji. Six-Row 123/2 122 121/4 119/6 L1 120/6

3 C.H. Six-Row 118/2 s 116/4 114/6 112 115/6

4 C.W. Six-Row 110/6 109/4 109 107/2 104/4 108/2

1 C.W. Two-Row 122/2 12 120/4 118/6 116 119/6

2 C.W., Two-Row 122/2 121 120/4 118/6 116 119/6

3 C.W. Two-Row 118/2 L8 116/4 114/6 112 115/6

1 Feed 110/2 109, 108/4 106/6 104 107/6

2 Feed 109,/6 108/4 108 106/2 103/4 107/2

3 Feed 107/6 106/ 4 106 104/2 101/4 105/2

1/¥rices fixed daily by the Canadian Wheat Board.
2/Basis in store Fort Willism-Yort Arthur.
B/Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.
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Winnipeg Grain Exchenge Daily Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotationsl/,

Week Ending March 18, 1955

Grain and Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Heekly

Grade 14 5 16 17 18 Average
-~ cents and elghths jer bushel -

Winnipez Grain Exchange Cash Quotations

Oats

Domestic and Export -

aC.N. £9/6 ag/4 88/5 g8/ 2 86,/2 88/5

Bl 5 G .ils B9,/ 2 88 88/1 87,6 87/6 88/1

3 C.il. 81/4 80/2 BO/3 80 80 80/

Ex. 1 Feed 79/8 78 78/1 77/6 7%/6 78/1

1 Feed 75/ 74 74/3 74/2 74/2 75

2 Feed 72/6 71/4 71/5 71/2 71/2 71/5

3 Feed 69/ % 68 68/1 67/6 67/6 66,1

Barley

Domestic and Export _ ‘ :

1 C.W. Six-Row 120/2 119 118/3 116/6 113/7 L1708

2 C.W. Six-Row 120/2 119 118/3 116/6 118/ % 1175

3 C.4. 3ix-Row 113/2 112 111/% 109/6 106/7 110/5

4 C.d. Six-Row 109/2 108 107/3 105/6 102/7 106/5

1 C.W. Two-Row 118/2 117 116/% 114/6 111/7 115/5

2 C.i. Two-Row 118/2 117 116/3 114/6 111/7 115/5

3 C.%. Two-Row 114/6 114 1138/% 111/6 108/ 7 112/4

1 Feed 109/2 108 107/3 105/6 102/% 106/5

2 Feed 107/6 106/ 4 105/ 7 104/2 101/3 105/1

3 Feed 106/2 105 104/8 1c2/6 99/ %7 103/5

Rye

Producers?!, Domestic and Export Irices:

2 C.i. 102/2 101/6 101/6 102/6 108/2 102/1

Bic.A. 97/ 97 97/1 98/2 97/6 97/4

4 C.ils 87/4 87 87 88/ 7 88/2 €7,6

Ergoty 84 83/4 83/4 84,5 85/6 64/2

Flaxseed

Producers', Domestic, and Export Irices , ‘

‘2 B 303/4 298 502/4 302 300/6 301/3

aACN. 296 290/6 294/2 29% 290/ 6 29%

3 C.W. 276 271 273/4 273 270/6 ana,/v

1/Basis in store Fort William-Fort Arthur,
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Winnireg Grain Futures, Closing Juotations
Week tnding March 18, 1955

Grain and Harch March March March March
Month 14 15 16 L7 18
- cents and eighths per bushel -
Oats
Fay 78/2 77 77/1 76/6 76/6
July 75/5 70/h /3 73/5 72/7
October 72/5 TL/6 ZL/T i 70/3
Barley
Hay 110/2 109 108/3 106/6 10°/7
July 105/3 102-103/1 102/L 102/, 10C¢/8-/6
October 101 98/1 Q9/1, ag8/s 96/0
tye
May 104 103/ 102/1 104/3 103/6
July 105-105/1  104/2 104 /2 104/7 104/,
October 105 104/2 105-105/2 105/1 105/2
Flaxseed
Nay £ o 298 300/4 200 297/6
July 296 290/4 292/}, 291/4 289/6
October 282/6 278 281 280/2 278/6

Lally Juotations and weekly Ayerage Cash Frices of Ontario CGrain

vieek Lnding March 18, 1955
Grain and Mar. Mar, HKar. Har. DMNar. deekly
Grade 1) 1k 16 17 18 Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -

wheat, Untario wWinter

No. 2 and better 158 158 158 158 158 158
No. 3 158 < ~Lose SESE | LdGn - 1EE -
Oats, No. 2 White 75 e 75 75 9 e
Barley, Ontario, good malting I T L U R N - 115
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corn, Ont, Yellow No. 2, 15.5% Moisture

(natural or kiln dried) 188 138 128 Wad e 138
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18§ Moisture 1268, 135 135 s 135 135
Mixed Grain 70 70 70 70 70 70
Flaxseed, No. 1 302 298 300 300 297 299/5
Scybeans, No. 2 and better 235/2 235/2 236/), 23, 229 213,

34515 OF WUOTATIONG: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham;
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f,0.b, Ontario

shirping points.
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Overseas pxports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Loading,
Week inding Marech 16, 1955

Flax-
Ports Wheat Qats Barley Hye seed
- thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster .20 M) 157 - g
Maritime Forts
Saint John 301 - 37 = £
West Saint John 1,437 71 R4 - 28¢
Halifax s - - - Y,
Totals L83 182 518 - AN
March 17, 1954 1,804 3 245 = 38
Overseas ixports of Canadian Gpain by Ports of Loading,
August 1, 1954 - March 16, 1955
Flax-
Forts Wheat Qats barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-liew Westminster 51,437 3,080 6,469 - 213
Victoria L a5l - - - -
Prince Rupert 315 S 3,565 - -
Churchill 11,986 - - = .
lakehead Direct - - 158 - -
St. Lawrence
Montreal 29,542 396 16,986 1,160 1,045
Sorel 5,439 - 1,936 399 -
Three Rivers 6,545 - L5 - s
Juebec 7,158 - - - L
Maritime lPorts
Saint John 1,782 - 37 - L
West Saint John 1C,489 Silal! 2,82 295 1,860
Halifax 10,960 - 890 - LLO
UsS.4. Atlantic Seaboard - - - 537 -
Totals 136,204 3,987 3, 366 2,391 3,558
Aug. 1, 1953-March 17, 1954 127,497 2,537 38,263 385 3, 649
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Shipments of Canadian Grain to the United States,
Week lLnding March 16, 1955

Pacific Coast Western Ft. william- Lastern
Terminals slevators Ft. Arthur slevators Total
- thousand bushels -
wheat
By Vessel - - = o -
By Rail = ¥ i L3 L3
Qats
By Vessel - - - - -
By Rail 3 19 5 117 1B
Total Shipments Since August 1, 1954
Wheat 2 2 1,741 L6l 2,208
Oats 104 L37 9,578 1,594 11,713
Barley 2 all 14,783 131 14,917
aye - = 1,732 - 1,732
Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending larch 16, 1955
Western F¢. William- sastern
mlevators Pt, Arthur nlevators
- thousand bushels -
Canadian Western Corn
Receipts during week - - =
Receipts Aug. 1, 1954 to date L2 - -
Shipments during week 1 - -
Stocks in store 1, = -
Canadian rastern Corn '
Receipts during week - - 29
Receipts Aug. 1, 1954 to date - - 2,211
Shipments during week - i 89
Stocks in store - - 1,317

Canadian western Sunflower Seed

- thousand pounds -

teceipts during week 104 &

Receipts Aug. 1, 1954 to date
Shirments during week
5tocks in store

13,188 -

3,417 »
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Exports of Canadian Wheat and Oats by Destinatien,
February, 1955 and August, 1954-February, 195

Wheat Oats
Destination Feb. Aug.-Feb, Feb. Aug .~-Feb.
- bushels - - bushels -
Comaonwealth Countries
United Kingdon 5,300,892 54,893,372 279,993 948,969
Africa
Rhodesia - 434,983 - -
Union of South africa 365,866 1,194,853 - -
Asia
India - 1,835,120 - -
Europe
Cyrrus 141,622 131,622 - -
Malta 164,000 904,468 - -
North America
Barbados - 833 - -
Jamaica 1,200 5,667 - 3,764
Trinidad and Tobago - = - 2,353
Totals, Commonwealth
Countries 5,963,580 59,400,868 279,993 955,086
Foreign Countries
Africa
Libya - 224,000 - -
Fortuguese East Africa 75,413 151,386 - -
Asia
Arabia - 115,361 - -
Bahrein - 18,198 - -
Israel - 1,849,306 - -
Jaan 2,990,489 12,687,700 - =
Europe ;
Austria - 2,474,174% 3 L
Belgium 1,060,719 9,710,497 404,841 2,496,652
Finland - 528,067 - -
Germany, Federal Republic 1,636 880  14,500,6192/ . =
Ireland 257,600 2,075,653 - -
Italy 167,116 369,706 - -
Netherlands 557,013 9,287,347 - 24,706
Norway 171,733 2,255,895 - -
Switzerland 966,318 5,285,764 - 275,970
Yugoslavia - 3,620,007 - -
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Exports of Canadian Wheat and Qats by Destination,
February, 1955 and August, 1954-February,1955l

Wheat Oats
Destination Feb. Aug,-Feb. Feb, Aug.-Feb.
~bushel s~ ~bushels-
Foreign Countries

North America
Costa Rica 33,334 33,334 - -
Cuba - 738,400 - -
Dominican Republic 4,000 6,500 - -
Panana - - 10,294 35,588
United States

For Milling irn Bond - 1,209,153 - -

For Domestic Use 96,194 959,324 1,623,668 8,526,825

Oceania

Hawa ii - - - 6,177

South America

Colonbia 218,015 1,132,001 - 12,971
Ecuador - 440,000 - -
Venezuels - 6,000 - -
Totals, Foreign Countries 8,234,824 69,478,392 2,038,803 11,376,889
Totals, All Countries 14,198,404 128,879,260 2,318,796 12,331,975
Compared witn: Jan.l1955 15,126,692 2,518,697

Feb,1954 10,559,799 4,964,937
August 1953-Feb,1954 126,323,899 48,199,803

Exports of Canadian Flaxseed by Destination,
February,1955 and Aug.l954-February,1355/

Flaxseced
Deatination February August-February
- bushels -
Commonwealth Countries
United Kingdom 138,321 904,882
iy Foreign Countries
oo 267,236 819,469
Europe
Belgium 66,415 321,961
France 358,885 578,865
Germany, Federal Republic 21,186 21,186
Greece 20,087 50,342
Italy - 39,823
Netherlands 87,499 286, 087
Totals, Foreign Countries 821,308 2,117,743
Totals, All Countries 959,629 3,022,625
Compured witl: Jan. 1958 905,466
"’ Feb, 1954 586, 78¢
3,521,948

Aug. 1953-Feb. 1954




= 86 -

Exports of Canadian Barley and Rye by Destination,
February,1955 and Aug.1954-February,19558Y/

—

Barley Rye
Destination Feb. Aug.-Feb. Feb, Asug.-Feb.
- bushels - - bushels -
Commonwealth Countries
United Kingdon 4,963,437 26,919,830 i 24,000
Foreign Countries
Asia
Jarpan 420,755 1,477,204 - -
Europe
Belgium - 1,029,079 24,761 135,053
Denma rk » - = 137,300
Germany, Federal Rerpublic - 547,324 - 1,184,225
Netherlands - 125,832 102,652 372,806
Norway - 219,100 - -
Sweden - - ~ 364,131
Switzerland 45,936 557,480 - 173,584
North America
Costa Rica 1,250 2,500 - -
United States
For Domestic Use 812,179 13,054,440 - 127,701
Totals, Foreign Countries 1,280,120 17,012,969 127,413 2,494,800
Totals, All Countries 6,243,557 45,932,799 127,413 2,518,800
Compared with: Jan., 1955 4,317,198 167,927
Feb. 1954 4,931,825 : 676,962
August 1953 Feb, 1954 60,205,267 12,684,459

1/ Overseas clearances uas reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of Grain
Commissioners for all countries excejpt the United States. Data for the United
States compiled from returns of Canadlian elevator licensees and shippers and
advice from American grain correspondents.

2/ December, 1%4 wheat figures as published in the Jenuary 19, 1955 issue of the
Grain Statistics Weekly should read: Austria 843,800, and Federal Rerublic of
Germany, 381,547 bushels.
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment,
Februsry, 1955 and Ausust, 1954-February, 1955

Destination February Aug.-February
~ barrels -
Commonwealtl Countries
United Kingdom 193,248 1,764,659
Africa
British East Africa - 461
Gambia 546 2,652
Gold Coast 1,928 79,977
Nigeria 217/ 48,232
Other British West Africa 1,428 4,690
Sierra Leone 1,348 20,744
Asia
Ceylon - 26,426
Hong Kong 12,175 144,355
India - gL
Malaya and Singapore 6,381 55,551
Europe
Gibraltar 1,929 13,916
North Anerica
Bahamas 3,325 33,623
Barbados 3,406 48,019
Bernuda 1,809 14,494
British Honduras 293 3,014
Janaica 26,670 197,045
leeward and Windward Islands 17,596 133,076
Trinidad and Tobago 18,174 217,368
Oceania
New Zealand lo2 102
South Anmerica
British Guiana 1,600 19,785
Totals, Comaonwealth Countries 292,837 2,828,208
Foreign Countries
Africa
Azores and kiadeira 2,246 8,201
Belgian Congo 8,860 83,530
Egypt 2685 570
French Africa - 775
Liberia 191 1,063
Morocco = 4,873
Fortuguese iest Africa 1,426 8,107
Asia
ATabia = 182
Japan 15,069 143,351
Lebanon 2,286 18Srs]Nlel:
Fhilippine Islands 108,12 761,938
Portuguese Asia 292 SLel
Syria 18 97
Taiwan 5 80
Thailand 2,271 34,821
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment,

February, 1955 and August, 1954-February, 1955

Destination February Aug - ~February
- barrels -
Foreign Countries
Eurore
Dennmark - 151
France = 449
Germany , Federal Repuhlic a5 67,909
Greece . 450
Iceland 387 . 3,681
Italy 3,627 16,945
Nstherlands = 674
Yortugal 453 B, T
Yugoslavia = 1,836
North anerica
Anmerican Virgin Islsnds 920 SWEER
Costa Rica oI L7AY 63, 3E5
Cuba 13,167 97,007
Dominican Republice 7,577 32,608
El 3alvador 6,677 50, 380
French JWest Indies 43 870
Guatemala 7,082 57,855
Haiti 2,706 46,659
Honduras - 102
Mexico = o0
Netherlands antilles 3,984 38,387
Nicaragua 3,974 39,772
Fanama 9,585 u5,992
St. lierre and Hliquelon 490 2,175
United States 155,976 67,013
Oceania
French Cceania - 5,627
Guan 279 5,384
South America
Chile - 4086
Colonmbia 14,852 119,188
Ecuador 229 1,147
Feru L/ 9,447
Surinam 2,662 25 .5%56
Venezuela e J2ils 452,700
Totals, Foreign Countries 307,267 2,906 B2
Totals,All Countries 6CC,104 5,144,530
Compared with Janu:ry, 1955 625,259
February,1954 761,624% :
August ,1953- February,1954 5,869,397;/

1/Revised to renove effect of time lag in the returns nade by Customs.
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Customs lxports of Corn and Soybeans by Countries of Consignnent,
February, 1955 and aAugust, 1954-February, 1955

corn Soybeans
Destination Feb. Aug.-Feb. Feb, Aug.-Feb,
Commonwealth Countries. - bushels - - bushels -
United Kingdom 20 20 9,467 632,828
Foreign Countries
Europe
Germany, Federal Republic - - - 27,698
North America
United States 14,165 27,456 - -
Totals, Foreign Countries 14,165 27,456 - 27,698
Totals, All Countries 14,185 27,476 9,467 660,526
Compared with: Jan. 1955 6,411 55,777
Fet. 1954 285,545 - 2,118 -
Aug,,195% - Feb. 1954 862,927 514,667

Customs Exports of Buckwheat 2nd Bran, Shorts and 1iddlings
by Countries of Consignment, Februsry, 1555 and August, 1954-February, 1955

Buckwheat Bran, Shorts & Middlings
Destination Feb., Aus.~Feb. Feb. Alg.~Feb,
- hushels - - cwt. -
Comaonwealth Countries
United Kingdor - - 59,888 254,966
Asia
Hong Kong - - - 600
North America
Bahanas ‘ - - - 145
Barbados - - 63 9,255
Bernuda - - 406 3,538
British Honduras - - - 130
Jemaica - - - 10,523
Leeward and Windward Islands - - - 870
Trinidad and Tobago - - 25 860
South Anerica
British Guiana - - 25 340
Totuls, Coamonvealth Countries - - 60,407 280,925
Foreign Countries
Eurojpe .
Belgium 4,597 188,926 - -
France - = 600 60C
Germany,Federal Republic - 9,070 - -
Iceland - - 1,140 1,140
Netherlands - 195,078 - -
North America
St, Fierre and Miquelon - - 80 240
United States - 500 102,291 1,014,329
Oceania
Hawaii - - 1,800 3,000
South Anerica
Venezuela - - - 7,105
Totals, Foreign Countries 4,597 394, 395 105,911 1,026,414
Totals, All Countries 4,597 394, 395 166,318 1,307,339
Comjared witkh: Jan. 19865 63,856 55,221

Feb. 1954 69,980 191,215
August,1950-Feb, 1954 492,751 2,106,154
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Customs Exports of QOatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment,
February, 1955 and August, 1954-February, 1955

Oatmeal Rolled Oats
Destination Feb. __aug.-Feb. Feb. Auz. -Feb.
- cwt. - - ewt., -
Commonwealth Countries
Asia
Ceylon = = 101 600
Hong Kong = = - 472
India = = - 20
Malaya and Singapore - - - 425
North America
Bahanas - -~ - 69
Barbados - - - 174
Bermuisa - - 108 736
Jamaica - - 626 3,528
Leeward and Windward Islands - - 26 871
Trinidad and Tobago - - 18 259
South America
British Guiana - = - 41
Totals, Commonwealth Countries - - 879 7,198
Foreign Countries
Africa
Belgian Congo ~- - - 45
Asia
thilippine Islands - - - 141
Thailand - - - 1
Eurore
Iceland - - - 830
Switzerland - - - 4,023
North America
Costa Rica = - 34 169
Guatemala - - 930 3,420
Nicaragus = - = 49
St. lierre and Miquelon - = - 40
United States - 20 480 2N P
South America
Colombia 100 100 - 5,407
Ecuador - - - 18
Peru - - - 5,043
Venezuela - - 5,943 24,641
Totals, Foreign Countries 100 120 5,387 46,044
Totals, A1l Countries 100 120 6,266 53,837
Comrered with: Jan., 1955 = 7,539
Feb, 1954 - 4,806

August ,1955-Feb, 1954

62 ,4261/

1/Oatmeal and Rolled Oats.
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Exit,

August, 1954-February, 1955

Forts of Exit Wheat Oats Barley Rye
- bushels -
Via Cunadian Seaboard Yorts
Halifax N.S. 6,064,824 159,406 401,561 -
Saint John N.B. 6,904,315 309,731 1,657,435 167,927
Montreal Que. 32,815,890 677,304 18,363,386 1,179,579
Quebec Que. 7,282,344 1,947 - -
Sorel Que. 6,094,821 - 2,459,567 399,413
Three Rivers Cue. 6,045, 064 - 454 ,00C -
Totals, Canadian Atlantic
Seaboard Forts 65,157,258 1,128,386 23,315, 949 1,746,919
New Westminster B.C. 2,179,220 6,471 - -
Prince Rurert B.C. 314,795 - 1,422,680 -
Stewart B.C. - 14 - -
Vancouver B.C. 44,035,725 2,840,548 5,491,718 -
Victoria B.C. 1,C11,920 - - -
Totals, Canadian Pacific
Seadboard Forts 47,559,660 2,846,83: 6,914,598 -
Totals, Canadian Seaboard
Forts 112,696,918 %,975,221 30,230,347 1,746,919
Via Canadian Inland lorts
Andover N.B. - 22,056 - -
Centreville N.B. - 7,263 - -
Clair N.B. - 30 - -
McAdam N.B. - 64,3326 - -
hkiver de Chute N.B. - 4,375 - -
St. Sterhen N.B. - 588 - -
Joodstock N.B. - 60,371 - -
Armstrong Que. - 5,648 - -
Blaeckyool Que. - 529 - -
Coaticook nue, 6,000 11,058 - -
Dundce Que. - 309 157 -
Highwater Que, - 3,958 - -
Huntingdon Que. - 574 - -
Lac Frontiere Que. - 2,238 - -
Lacolle Que. 190,794 932,983 125,633 -
Thillipsburg Que. - 2,007 83 -
Rock Island Que. - 1,607 - -
Stanhope Que. - 254 - -
Sutton Que. 121,015 661,358 39,70C -
Cornwall Ont. - 382 242 -
Fort Erie Ont . 61,398 911,539 17,461 1,089
Fort Frances Ont. = 38,802 7,500 100
Fort william Ont. 933,844 2,368,432 8,276,912 652,032
Niagara Falls Ont. 9,581 166,125 3,743 1,786
Port Arthur Ont . 876,645 7,024,183 TS 022 1,138,205
Sarnia ont, 33,281 37,083 6,249 -
Windsor Ont. 44,568 6,797 - 714
Boissevain Man . 7,422 2,815 1,573 50
Coulter Man . 17,812 4,851 3,187 189




= 26 -

Customs bkxports of Cgnadian Grain by Ports of lixit,
August, 1954-February, 1955

Ports of ixit

wheat

Qats

Barley

ye

- bushels -

Via Canadian Inland lorts (concluded)

Cyrystal City Fan. 6, e 4,875 =
Emerson Man. 37,595 168, 97 2,526 L1
Ciretna Kan - 12,420 7, 21 4,016 =
The Fas Han. 12,484,036 = = s
Sstevan Sask. 1,68 170 = 2,188
Moose Jaw Sask, - - 15,244 -
Northgate Sask, 1:,890 2,213 1,470 39,676
North Portal Sask, LG 551 8,393 1,250 314
Coutts Alta, 12,970 1,500 = 10
Lethbridge Alta, - 238 1,500 -
Huntingdon B.C, 1,800 L4 ,195 = ~
Kingsgate B.C. 6,902 7,268 - -
Facific Highway B.C. - 23,606 - 2
white Rock BAEl - 1,706 = 4
Totals, Canadian Inland Ports 14,919,623 12,630,545 16,292,743 1,826,767
Totals, ixported 127,616,551 16,605,766 46,523,090 3,583,686
Ports of mxit Flaxseed Corn Buckwheat Soyveans
- bushels -
Via Canadian Seaboard Ports
Halifax N.S, 309,811 - = =
Saint John N.B. 829,834 20 80,715 56,1323
Montreal Jue, 1,127,598 - 212,359 604,393
Totals, Canadian Atlantic i
’ Seaboard Ports 2,267,243 20 393,074 660,526
Vancouver JIglCR 216,70, - - -
Total, Canadian Pacific
’ 3eaboard Ports 216,74k i i i
Totals, Canadian Seaboard Forts 2,482,987 20 292,07 660’526
Via Canadian Inland Forts
Fhillipsburg Jdue, - - L6 -
rort Lrie Ont. - 3,88 1,275 -
Niagara Falls Ont. - 3,270 - -
windsor Unt, - 20,297 - =
Boissevain Man, 36 - =
Lmerson Man., - 5 =
Totals, Canadian Inland FPorts 36 27,456 Ipg2i -
Totals, Lxported 2,484,023 27,476 394,95 660,526
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Customs Exvorts of Milled Froducts, by Forts of Exit,
August, 1954-February, 1955

Wheat Bran, Shorts Rolled
Forts of Exit Flour and lMiddlings Oatmeal Qats
iled Chveits, 3 ewt . cwt .
Via Canadian Seaboard Forts
Charlottetoun IE . 1. - 50 - -
Halifax NimSre 515 SRS 11,419 - 16,475
North Sydney N.3, 27 10 - -
Saint John N.B. 474,888 67,582 - 322
Montreal Que. 1 SIS ES, 208,439 - 18,852
Quebec Que . 36 ,687 - - -
Totals, Cenaedign atlantic
Seaboard lorts 2., MW eCs 87,500 - 35,629
New JWestninster B.C. 5,624 60C - -
Vancouver B.C. 1,553,661 $.170 100 13,620
Totals, Canadian Facific
Seaboard Yorts 1,559,285 3,770 100 13,620
Totals, Canadian Seaboard 4,410,194 291,270 100 49,249
Forts
Via Canadian Inland Ports S
Coaticook Que. 18,934 (5 L2 - -
Dundee Que. - 5 - -
Hemningford Que, - ) - -
Highwater Que. - - - 1,445
Huntingdon Que. 1,428 - - -
Lac Megantic Que, - 610 - -
Lacolle Que. 75,905 456,168 2¢ -
Ithillipsburg Que. - 1,900 - 752
Rock Island Que. - 1,700 - -
Sutton Que, 52,466 199,136 - -
fort Erie Ont. 294,178 252,428 - 325
Fort Frances Ont. 1,413 4,300 - -
Lansdowne Ont. = 201 - -
Niagara Fulls Ont., 186,516 77,140 - 1,451
Tort Colborne Gnitys 80,003 - - -
Irescott Qnt. 15,117 862 - S
Sarnia Ont. 764 4,050 - -
Windsor Ont. 918 4,000 - -
Emerson Man. 5,508 1,700 - -
North rortal Sask. 293 1,100 - -
Huntingdon B.C. 510 4,600 - -
Pacific Highway B.C. 12¢ 15 - -
White Rock B.C. 255 - - -
Totals,Canadien Inland lorts 734,336 1,016,069 20 3,988
Totals ,Exported 5,144,530 1,307,339 120 5O N2ER
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